TI_SOL-FLR_A3_EN_Rev00  1/3
Last update: 2022-01  Ref: TI_SOL-FLR_A3_EN_Rev00
www.climate.emerson.com/en-gb  Application Engineering Europe
SOLENOID VALVE SERIES
110RB-..FLR / 200RB-…FLR
General information
110RB- /200RB-…FLR solenoid valve series are direct or
servo actuated solenoid valves, mainly used in refrigerant

110RB
200RB / 200RH
Type Code
   200 RB - 6 T 4 FLR
 Size Model Serie        Option
 110 / 200       FLR Flammable Version
  Design Series       Connection Size
 RB Standard version – smaller sizes     in multiples of 1/8” i.e.1/2”
 Seat diameter    Connection type
 in multiples of 1/16” i.e. 3/8”    T Solder
TI_SOL-FLR_A3_EN_Rev00  2/3
Selection Table – Valve Sizes
Type Part No.
Connection Size Kv
Nominal Capacities
(kW)
(mm) (inch) (m3/h) Liquid line duty
110RB 2
T2 -FLR (m) 801465 6
0.2 4.2 T2 -FLR (z) 801466  1/4
T3 -FLR  801467 10
200RB
3
T3 -FLR (m) 801323 10
0.4 7.9
T3 -FLR (z) 801445  3/8
4
T3 -FLR (z) 801446  3/8
0.9 18.7
T4 -FLR (z) 801447  1/2
T10 -FLR (m) 801448 10
T12 -FLR (m) 801449 12
6
T4 -FLR (z) 801450  1/2
1.6 32.8 T5 -FLR 801451 12
T12 -FLR (m) 801452 16 5/8
NOTE: Nominal Capacities at +38 °C Condensing Temperature. +4 °C Evaporating Temperature. 0.15 bar Pressure Drop Between Valve inlet and Outlet
in Liquid Applications (For Hot Gas Applications 1 bar Pressure Drop and +18 °C Suction Gas Temperature); Subcooling 1 K.
 For other operating conditions use the “Controls Navigator” or “Selection” tool (www.emersonclimate.eu).
Selection Table Accessory – ESC Coil
Coils
Type Coils Part No. Supply voltage Power
Input Description Temperature
range Illustration
ESC-EX24VAC 801035 24 VAC ±10 %
50 Hz
17 VA,
8 W
IP65 with
molded cable
assembly with
3 m length
-10…+50 °C
ESC-EX230VAC 801036 230 VAC ±10 %
50 Hz
17 VA,
8 W
Others
Type Part No. Description Illustration
ESC-K01 801034 Screw cap (incl. 2x O-ring & fixing retainer)
NOTE: Coils are delivered with retainer kit.
Technical Data
Max. allowable Pressure PS 31 bar
Recommended coil
according to Refrigerant
safety class
ESC-EX
Max. Test Pressure PT 34 bar
∆P min (bar)
110RB-…FLR
200RB-…FLR
0 bar